1. Creator Identification Details

NFT Curation Partners

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

| Date: 2/5/20 | 22 | | | | | | |
|---|---|----------------|----------------------------------|--|--|--|--|
| Name: Anna | | Surname: | Hnatko | | | | |
| Reference: 1 | of 5 | Country: | Sweden | | | | |
| Artist Web Link: https://www.instagram.com/annasun.art/ | | | | | | | |
| Contact Numb | per: +46768303427 | Email: ann | asunart@gmail.com | | | | |
| 2. Artwork Information | | | | | | | |
| Title: Ethere | al Dreams | | | | | | |
| Type: Digital Only Digital and Physical X Please tick where appropriate | | | | | | | |
| Category: Painting | | | | | | | |
| Themed Set T | itle: Universal Connection | | | | | | |
| Year of Completion: 2022 | | | | | | | |
| Medium: M | ixed Media | | | | | | |
| Dimensions: | 19. 68″ x 23. 62″ | | | | | | |
| Description: | (max. 125 Characters) She is opening her wings and stepped who she truly is. | ping fully int | to her dreams. She is free to be | | | | |

NFT Curation Partners

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

2. Artwork Information (continued)

Artist Statement - A detailed story about the work for viewer's understanding.

In my collection "Universal Connection" I explore the nature of consciousness and connection to the Universe and its elements. I wish everyone to see and feel their divinity within the physical form and connect with their true nature that is wholeness, love, peace, abundance, oneness.

I love to paint women because they represent the divine feminine aspect that exists within everyone, which is very intuitive, wise, raw, untamable, unpredictable, irrational, perfect, and pure. It is full of pleasure, ecstasy, and bliss. It enjoys and celebrates life and whole existence. It is that wild and raw part of our being that sees a connection to everything and everyone.

These visions came to me very spontaneously and intuitively. Each of them will guide the viewer within and connect to their senses and heart of all things. Every painting is not only to be admired but meditated upon and experienced as a guiding journey within. Becoming an artist wasn't a rational decision for me. It was a calling from within, that nudging feeling, I felt while being on a journey of self-discovery. I used to have a successful

career in IT, but something didn't feel quite right. And so, when I went on a solo trip to discover what I would love to do, I visited the world's famous art galleries and museums.

And one moment standing in front of Claude Monet's original painting I've heard the voice saying: "You can paint too." It was a voice that led me back "home" into my wholeness. It was so loud and precise that I couldn't hold back. I had to change my whole life to finally permit myself to be who I am and shine my light.

My art represents freedom, transformation, and healing, diving into one's deep nature and discovering the true self. My whole process is being divinely guided and I am simply being a vessel for the Spirit, Source to come through and touch people's hearts. I receive visions in deep meditations or now simply by being constantly "connected" and attuned to the divinity within me.

I love using different materials and media, experimenting, and bringing dynamic movement, energy with expressive brushstrokes into each painting while also creating a soft atmospheric feeling with colors and light.

My wish and hope are that my every painting will become a mirror to one's soul and help to connect to the heart while also bringing joy, love, beauty, healing, vibrational transformation.

Link to show the production of the creation (if any):

https://drive.google.com/drive/folders/1-IJ4jiGUPiT5t072W8SsJqNyB60gXIrY?usp=sharing

NFT Curation Partners

CREATOR'S CERTIFICATE OF AUTHENTICITY

3. Statement of Authenticity

Date:

I, the undersigned creator, certify that the work described herein is my own and that I produced the same as an original, authentic, and unique one of one creation. This work will not be duplicated nor reproduced for future commercial gain. I certify that the above information and statements are true and correct.

Photograph Inset of Work



| Constants Names A | | | | | | |
|--|--|--------------|---|--|--|--|
| Creator's Name: | Anna Hnatko | | | | | |
| Signature: | Docusigned by: Una Hnatko D88A83CBB36547B | Date: | 2/5/2022 | | | |
| Creator's Agent Company Name: NFT Curation Partner Inc | | | | | | |
| The Agent Authorized Representative: AJ Amado | | | | | | |
| Address: | 936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963, Miami, FL 33130 | | | | | |
| Signature: | DocuSigned by: 37C8004578AD41F | Company Stam | NFT Curation Partners FLORIDA O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O O | | | |
| Date: | 2/5/2022 | | | | | |

NFT Curation Partners

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

| Date: | 2/5/2022 | | |
|---------|--------------|----------------------|--------|
| Referen | ce: 1 of 5 | ; | |
| Creator | 's Name: | Anna | Hnatko |
| Creatio | n Title: | Ethereal Dreams | |
| Themed | d Set Title: | Universal Connection | |

- (a) I acknowledge that the below listed person is my agent and that I have granted that agent with full authority to list my creation for online auction at lootnft.io under a consignment sale transaction. My agent has explained the particulars of listing my creation for auction on lootnft.io, and I have understood the terms thereof, in particular,
 - (i) the manner in which the proceeds of the auction are calculated and the creator's share of the proceeds to be received by my agent;
 - (ii) the manner in which Loot NFT Co LLC pays, and when; that,
 - (iii) an auction's end time is not fixed and could last hours, days or weeks;
 - (iv) by listing my creation for auction on consignment, I have waived my rights to negotiate an outright sale of the same to Loot NFT Co LLC; and
 - (v) that Loot NFT LLC contracts with my agent and not directly with me, and as such I represent that I have given full rights and authority to my agent to deal with Loot NFT Co LLC in relation to the sale of my creation on consignment, and that I shall have no claim against Loot NFT Co LLC in the event my agent does not pay me the creator's share of the proceeds from the auction of my creation.
- (b) I understand and agree that all sales are final and transfers the ownership and all rights to my creation to another. I certify that the creation conveyed and transferred at the auction is free and clear of all claims, liens, security interests, obligations and all other encumbrances of any kind or nature whatsoever.
- (c) I ACKNOWLEDGE AND REPRESENT THAT I HAVE CONSULTED WITH INDEPENDENT LEGAL COUNSEL REGARDING MY RIGHTS AND OBLIGATIONS FOR THE LISTING OF MY CREATION BY MY AGENT FOR AUCTION ON LOOTNFT.IO, TO THE EXTENT THAT I DETERMINED NECESSARY OR APPROPRIATE, AND THAT I FULLY UNDERSTAND THE TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SAID SUNJECT MATTER.

Anna

Creator's Name:

NFT Curation Partners

AGENCY REPRESENTATION & CONSIGNMENT

Hnatko

| Signature: | | | Date: | 2/5/2022 | | | |
|---|--|-------------|----------|--|--|--|--|
| | Docusigned by: Luna Huatko D88A83CBB36547B | | | | | | |
| Subject to the terms of our partnership contract with Loot NFT Co LLC, we hereby unconditionally instruct Loot NFT Co LLC to list the abovementioned creation, on behalf of the creator that we represent as listed above, for auction at lootnft.io. | | | | | | | |
| Creator's Agent Co | ompany Name: NFT Cur | ation Part | ners Inc | | | | |
| The Agent Authori | zed Representative: AJ | J Amado | | | | | |
| Address: | 936 SW 1st Ave, Suite 963 | 3, Miami, F | -L 33130 | | | | |
| Signature: | DocuSigned by: 37C8004578AD41F | Compa | any Stam | NFT CUTATION PARTIES OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR | | | |
| Date: | 2/5/2022 | | | | | | |







Anna Hnatko

1 ල



UNIVERSAL CONNECTIONS
Ethereal Dreams

8